
 

 

 

Central University of Rajasthan 
NH-8 Bandarsindri, Kishangarh, Distt-Ajmer-305 817 

Tel:-01463 - 238755 Website www.curaj.ac.in. 

   
   CURAJ/S&P/Tender/2016-17/ 4414                                                                           Date:  07-03-2017                        

Extension of date for receipt of Tenders 

 

With reference to the tender notice no. CURAJ/S&P/Tender/2016-17/4171 dated 

15-02-2017 for supply and installation of 141 Desktop Computers, 03 Printers, 68 

UPS & 02 Server PC at Central University of Rajasthan, the date for receipt of 

tenders is extended up to 20
th

 March, 2017. Quotations completed in all respects 

along with technical and price bids should reach the office of the undersigned on or 

before 20
th

 March, 2017 up to 2.00 P.M. and it will be opened on the same day at 

3.00 P.M. All other terms and conditions and revised specifications may be seen at 

our website www.curaj.ac.in and CPP Portal i.e. http://eprocure.gov.in   

                                                                                                      Registrar 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Registrar 

 

  

 

 

 osclkbV www.curaj.ac.in 
 

2016-17/         fnukad% 07 ekpZ 2017 

 

 

fufonk lwpuk la[;k lh0;w0vkj0,0ts0@dz0 ,oa Hk0@Vs.Mj@2016-17/4171 fnukad             

15-02-2017] jktLFkku dsUnzh; fo’ofo|ky; esa 141 MsLdVWki daI;wVj] 03 fizaVj] 68 

;w0ih0,l0 ,oa 02 loZj ih0lh0 dh vkiwfrZ o LFkkiuk ds lUnHkZ esa lwfpr fd;k 

tkrk gS fd fufonk izkfIr dh frfFk fnukad 20 ekpZ] 2017 rd c<+kbZ tk jgh gSA 

lhy can fyQkQs esa iw.kZ :i ls Hkjh gqbZ fufonk;sa ¼rduhdh vkSj foÙkh;½ 

v/kksgLrk{kjdrkZ ds dk;kZy; esa fnukad 20 ekpZ 2017 dks vijkà 02-00 cts rd 

Hksth tk ldrh gSaA izkIr fufonk;sa mlh fnu vijkà 3-00 cts  fufonkdrkZvksa dh 

mifLFkfr esa [kksyh tk;saxhA vU; lHkh fu;e ,oa ’krsZa rFkk la’kksf/kr rduhdh 

fofunsZ’k ds fy;s fo’ofo|ky; dh osclkbV www.curaj.ac.in . ,oa lh0ih0ih0 iksVZy 

http://eprocure.gov.in dks ns[ksaA 

dqylfpo                                            

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.curaj.ac.in/
http://www.curaj.ac.in/
http://eprocure.gov.in/
http://www.curaj.ac.in/
http://eprocure.gov.in/


 

Amendment/ Relaxation  in some Technical Specification: 

Desktop  Computer– 141 Nos.  

S. No. Item Old Specification Relaxation 

1 Motherboard Intel original Motherboard OEM Motherboard with logo embossed is 

preferable 

2 Chipset Intel Series Chipset Intel Q series chipset or above 

3 Hard disk 1 TB HDD 1 TB HDD with 7200 RPM or above 

4 Compliance and 

certification 

Energy star certified, EPEAT 

certified in India, PMA 

Compliant 

PMA compliant is preferable 

 

Server-02 

S. No. Item Old Specification  Relaxation 

1 Motherboard Intel original Motherboard 

(with four sockets) 

OEM Motherboard with logo embossed is 

preferable. The number of sockets in 

motherboard can be two or above. 

2 RAID 

Controller 

H330- 2 port which supports 

RAID 0,1, 5, 

OEM port which supports RAID 0, 1, 5 

3 Power Supply Redundant Power Supply 

(1+1), 750W Deskside 

Power Cord 

750W or above 

4 Chipset Intel series chipset Intel C series chipset or above 

 

      Printer-03 

S. No. Item Old Specification Relaxation 

1. Type Multifunction Single function 

2 Toner Cartridge Cartridge 333 (10000 pages) 10000 pages or above 

20 KVA online UPS – 2 Nos. 

S. No. Item Old Specification Relaxation 

1. Battery Quantity 30 20 – 35 

2 Battery capacity 65 AH Any range. However, battery bank of 24,960 

VAH or above. 

3  Battery Volts 384 VDC 240 - 384 VDC 

5 KVA online UPS – 1 No. 

S. No. Item Old Specification Relaxation 

1. Battery Quantity 16 15 - 25 

2 Battery capacity 65 AH Any range. However, battery bank of 12,480 

VAH or above. 

3 Battery Volts 192 VDC 192- 240 VDC 

600 VA UPS – 65 Nos.  

S. No. Item Old Specification Relaxation 

1. Efficiency 94.1% Above 80% 

 

Besides above amendment in technical specifications, all other specification, terms & conditions etc. 

mentioned in our original tender document, notified vide reference no. CURAJ/S&P/Tender/2016-17/ 4171  

dated 15-02-2017  will remain unaltered.  

 


